
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,782

 15,902

 2,300

 382

 864

 11

 2,141

 1,182

 4,904

 69.8%

 10.1%

 1.7%

 3.8%

 0.0%

 9.4%

 5.2%

 21.5%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,802

 15,915

 2,302

 383

 864

 11

 2,142

 1,185

 4,905

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,740

 12,534

 1,505

 257

 634

 10

 1,309

 491

 2,796

 16,760

 12,547

 1,507

 258

 634

 10

 1,310

 2,797

 494

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,178

 1,944

 508

 1,427

 2,404

 2,822

 1,035

 1,180

 1,740

 562

 1,515

 2,126

 2,822

 1,519

 2,358

 3,684

 1,070

 2,942

 4,530

 5,644

 2,554

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,443

 3,544

 17,324

 7

 10,752

 9,518

 5,171

 4,347

 1,234

 339

 63

 2,958

 1,499

 390

 1,069

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

25,28,29

4

18

8

259

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 69.8%

 10.1%

 1.7%

 3.8%

 0.0%

 9.4%

 5.2%

 21.5%

 74.9%

 100.0%

 9.0%

 1.5%

 3.8%

 0.1%

 7.8%

 2.9%

 16.7%

 100.0%

 74.9%

 1.5%

 3.8%

 0.1%

 7.8%

 2.9%

 16.7%

 9.0%

 5.2%

 8.5%

 2.2%

 6.3%

 10.6%

 12.4%

 4.5%

 5.2%

 7.6%

 2.5%

 6.6%

 9.3%

 12.4%

 6.7%

 10.4%

 16.2%

 4.7%

 12.9%

 19.9%

 24.8%

 11.2%

 100.0%

 88.5%

 48.1%

 40.4%

 11.5%

 93.0%

 15.8%

 77.2%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 50.7%

 13.2%

 36.1%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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